be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 2nd day of October 1984. 0618 1c

In the High Court of New Zealand Napier Registry M. No. 98/84

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of HILLSWOOD HOLDINGS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 105 North Market Street, Hastings:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 16th day of August 1984, presented to the said Court by HILLSWOOD FARM LIMITED (in liquidation), a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Hastings; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Napier on the 3rd day of October 1984 at 9.30 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or ortetibuter of the court and decrement decrement to an entertainty of the court of the court decrement to be the court of the contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

T. F. WRIGLEY, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This advertisement of petition was filed by Timothy Francis Wrigley, solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Willis Toomey Robinson and Co., Solicitors, Vautier Street, Napier.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Napier, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 2nd day of October 1984. 0600 1c

In the High Court of New Zealand Palmerston North Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of SHARDON PARK STUD LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Rangitikei Lane, Palmerston North:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 23rd day of August 1984, presented to the said Court by BLOOD HORSE LIMITED (previously called NEW ZEALAND BLOOD HORSE LIMITED); and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Palmerston North on the 10th day of October 1984 at 9.30 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

R. J. WARBURTON, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The address of service of the petitioner is at the offices of it's solicitors, Foley, Warburton & Lendrum, by their agents Fitzherbert, Abraham & Company, 187 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Palmerston North, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above named patitioner's address for sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 9th day of October 1984. 1c

0608

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER OF WIRI FOUR PARTNERSHIP—PROVEST INVESTMENTS LIMITED AND COMPANY it is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908 that—

1. The Name of the Partnership is: WIRI FOUR PARTNERSHIP-PROVEST INVESTMENTS LIMITED AND COMPANY.

2. The Names, Addresses and Capital Contributions are set out in the Schedule hereto.

3. Partnership Business: To carry out the business of the renting to tenants of land and buildings.

4. Principal Place of Business: The property at 6 Mana Place, Wiri, Auckland.

5. Duration of the Partnership: The partnership shall commence upon registration of this certificate in accordance with section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908 and shall terminate upon registration of a certificate pursuant to section 62 of the said Act or upon the expiration of 7 years from the date of registration of this certificate whichever is the sooner.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

General Partner:	\$
Provest Investments Limited, Hampton Court	4,500
Building, Federal Street, Auckland	
Special Partners:	

- Provest Management and Financial Services Limited, Hampton Court Building, Federal 40.500
- Street, Auckland Alyson Mary Adams, 25 Marywil Crescent, Takapuna, Auckland 5,000

Dated this 6th day of September 1984.

Certified in the presence of a Justice of the Peace by the general partner and all the special partners of PROVEST INVESTMENTS LIMITED AND COMPANY.

0716

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER OF MANA FIVE PARTNERSHIP—PROVEST INVESTMENTS LIMITED AND COMPANY it is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908 that—

1. The Name of the Partnership is: MANA FIVE PARTNERSHIP-PROVEST INVESTMENTS LIMITED AND COMPANY.

2. The Names, Addresses and Capital Contributions are set out in the Schedule hereto.

3. Partnership Business: To carry out the business of the renting to tenants of land and buildings.

4. Principal Place of Business: The property at 6 Mana Place, Wiri, Auckland.

5. Duration of the Partnership: The partnership shall commence upon registration of this certificate in accordance with section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908 and shall terminate upon registration of a certificate pursuant to section 62 of the said Act or upon the expiration of 7 years from the date of registration of this certificate whichever is the sooner.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO General Partner: 8 Provest Investments Limited, Hampton Court 3,000 Building, Federal Street, Auckland Special Partners: Michael David Bauer, 8 Infidel Place, Torbay, 1.000 Auckland 10 Leslie Dowthwaite, 31 West End, Ohope Beach 3.000 Joshua Charles Gatenby, 50 Manu Crescent, New 1.000 Plymouth Robin William Randell, P.O. Box 1291, Wellington Beatrice Bertha Marion Wing, 122 Princes Street 22,000 1.000 1,000 West, Pukekohe Dated this 6th day of September 1984.

Certified in the presence of a Justice of the Peace by the general partner and all the special partners of PROVEST INVESTMENTS LIMITED AND COMPANY. 0717 1c

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER OF AMANA SIX PARTNERSHIP—PROVEST INVESTMENTS LIMITED AND COMPANY it is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908 that—

1. The Name of the Partnership is: AMANA SIX PARTNERSHIP-PROVEST INVESTMENTS LIMITED AND COMPANY.

2. The Names, Addresses and Capital Contributions are set out in the Schedule hereto.

3. Partnership Business: To carry out the business of the renting to tenants of land and buildings.

1c